6743 KINNE STREET6743 KINNE STREET
E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057
800-448-1666 800-448-1666 •• 315-438-4700 315-438-4700
E-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.comE-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.com
Web: www.microwavefi lter.comWeb: www.microwavefi lter.com
2121
Microwave Filter Company
CONNECTOR CODE CHART

5 Connector Code (Input/Output)
6 Mechanical Outline (Style)
MODEL DESIGNATION
2222
Microwave Filter Company
6743 KINNE STREET6743 KINNE STREET
E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057
800-448-1666 800-448-1666 •• 315-438-4700 315-438-4700
E-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.comE-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.com
Web: www.microwavefi lter.comWeb: www.microwavefi lter.com
F
-3dB
F
s
MH Series
Discrete Element, Miniature
Highpass Filters
Selectivity- The stopband performance of a fi lter determines the number of sections required.
Use the following graph.
- 3 dB Cutoff Frequency, F
-3 dB
 = 140 MHz
- Stopband rejection frequency F
s
 = 100 MHz
- Attenuation value of stopband= 30 dB
EXAMPLE
The graph provides the highpass fi lter stopband attenuation as a function of the number of fi lter sections
and the 3 dB cutoff frequency F
- 3 dB
 normalized to the stopband frequency, F
s
Determine the number of sections required to achieve an attenuation of 30 dB at 100 MHz (F
s
) with a 3 dB
cutoff frequency (F
-3 dB
) of 140 MHz
Step 1.  Normalize -3 dB cutoff frequency F -3 dB
 to the stopband frequency (F
s
)
140MHz
100MHz
= = 1.4
Step 2. Determine the minimum number of sections required to provide a stopband attenuation equal to or
greater than 30 dB.
Note from the intersection of 1.4 on the X- axis and curve N=4 the attenuation (Y-axis) is -46 dB and N=3
is approx -28 dB. Therefore the minimum number of sections required is N=4
Normalized to F
s
N=3N=3
N=4N=4
N=5
N=5
N=6
N=6
N=
9
N=
9
N=8N=8N=7
N=7
RELATIVE FREQUENCY (F
-3dB
/F